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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
COAL (SHRI DILIP RAY) : (a) No Sir.

(b) to (d) 00 not ariaeln vtew of reply to part (a) of this question.

(Engl~hJ

HRA to the Employ .. GIl Cent,.1 Government
Unct.rtllidn.

479. SHRI NRIPEN GOSWAMI : WHI the Mlniater of INDUSTRY be ple.ed to state:

(a) whether tha Central Government Undertakings have implemented tha recommendations .Jf the Fifth Pay
Commiuion;

(b) It so, tha details thereof;

(c) whethll1' the enhanced House Rent Allowance payable to the employees of the Central Government Undertakin\Js has been implemented by all the undertakin~;

(d) if so, the detaiia thereof; and

(e) if not, the (easons therefor?

THE MINtSTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI SIKANDER
BAKHT) • (a) to (e) There are 69 PSUs which follow (4ntral Government ~y scales and are covered by the pay Commi88ion's recomm.ndations and Government decisions ther.on. Government orders have been issued for implementation of the n.wpay scal .. and other benefits In the cu. of th .. e employees. Actual implementation of the ord.,. a,. monitored by the adminiatratlve Ministries concemed and the respective PSU manag.ments.

Delk:enalng of Co,. Sector.

480. SHRI K.S. RAO : Wilithe Miniater of INDUSTRY be pl .... d to .tat.:

(a) whethar thare is any proposal for delicensing of refinery, coal and mining .ectors;

(b) if '0, the detaiia thereof;

(c) the advantage that are likely to accrue by delicensing of the.e .ectors; and

(d) the tima by which a final decision is likely to be taken In the man.r?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI SIKANDER
BAKHT) : (a) and (b) Revl.wof dalleensing of industrias is a contlnuou. proce .. and raflnary, coal, lignite sectors ara among tha Induatrias baing consldarecl.

(c) and (d) No final decision regarding dalleensing of thase .ectors ha. yat baan taken by tha Government nor any tlma frame ha. baan formulatad for the purpose.

Functioning of Gow,nment Hotela

481. SHRI V.M. SUDHEERAN ; WII the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government have taken or proposed to take any steps to improve the condition of the Goyemment owned hotels;

(b) If so, whether these hotels are running in profit;

(e) the details regarding the financial position of th .. e hotels;

(d) whether Govarnment have made any study on the staff panern of these hotels; and

(e) whether Government have taken any steps to avoid wasteful expenditure in these hotels?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
TOURISM (SHRI OMAK APANG) : (.) Steps are taken for the improvemenVupgradation of ITDC's Hotels on a continual basis. A provision of Rs. 28 crores has been made in the Annual plan of ITDC for the year 1998·99 for the renovationlupgradation of its various hotels.

(b) and (c) A statement showing the turn over and the net profitlloss for ttle year 1997·98 (provisional figures) in respect of 26 ITOC Hotels is attached.

(d) The requir.ment and deployment of staff In hoteia is reviewed and decided on the basis of operational needa.

(e) In order to control wastefulaxpenditure, the matter has been reviewed and it has been impresled upon the heads of aH the units that they should (i) ensure that there are no leakages speciaNy in the Food & Beverages Departments (ii) monitor the performance of health clUbs
(iii) treat each restaurant in all the hotels as a separate profit centre.

Stat."",nt

Statement showing financial performance of IDTC
Hotels during 1997·98

S.No. Name of the uAit 1997·98 Prov.
Turn over Nee Prolltl

L08S
(As. in lakM)

2 3 " 1. Agra ABhok, Agra 147.30 ·74.22

2. Airport ABhok, Calcutta 1258.61 53.86

3. Ashok, Bangalore 1610.31 209.36

4. Ashok, New Delhi 5246.02 1124.32

5. Ayn, New Delhi 752.00 ·23.80
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2 3

6. Aurganllbad Ashok 89.n

7. Bodhgaya Aahok 81.78

8. H .... nAshok 132.00

9. Jaipur Aahok 183.64

10. Jammu Ashol< 74.32

11. Janpath Hot.I, N. Delhi 1069.33

12. KalingaAshok,~, 185.48

13. Kanlshka Hot.l, N. Delhi 2117.14

14. Khajuraho Aahok 38.31

15. Kovalam Aahok
Beach Resort 1025.40

16. Lalihamahal Palace Hotel 512.55

17. Lorni Vilas Palace Hotel 365.58

18. Lodhi Hot.l, N.w Delhi 751.41

19. Madurai Aahok 130.82

20. Manali Aahok 31.34

21. Patal~utra Ashok. Patna 197.55

22. Qutab Hotel, N. Delhi 930.48

23. Ranjit Hot.l, N. Delhi 240.60

24. Samrat Hotel. N. Delhi 1434.58

25. T.mple Bay Ashok
Beach Ruon 167.45

26. Varanui Aahok 169.n

18923.54

4

·56.07

8.30

6.00

·64.91

-27.49

86.08

-23.51

472.04

-44.44

122.26

179.56

121.51

109.68

-11.46

-30.17

11.19

397.33

-12121

151.38

14.63

-87.05

2503.17

Income to Exemption to Polltlc.l Part ...

482. SHRI RAMKRlSHNA BABA PATIL : Will the Minilt.r of FINANCE be pleaaad to l1ate:

(a) whether .ome political parties are Dot eligbl. for
!xemption of income tax;

(b) if so, the details th.r.of and reason. th.refor;

(c) the number of political parti .. which have not paid Incom. tax regularly; and

(d) the action propOl8d to be taken by the Government againlt such parti .. ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC <;3RIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
FINANCE (BANKING, REVENUE AND INSURANCE)
(SHRI KADAMBUR M. R. JANARTHANAN) : (a) Y .. Sir.

(b) Und.r .ection 13A of the Income-Tax Act, 1961, Income from Houae property and Oth.r Source. or Income by way of voluntary conrlbutlons, accruing to the political parties, is exempt from Income-tax, .ubject to fulfilment of conditions epacifled ther.ln. Howev.r, thOM political parties which ara not regl8tared with the Election Commiaalon of India under paragraph 3 of the Election Symbols (R .. ervation & AHotment Order 1968), or which are not de.med to be registered under the proviso to .ub-paragraph 2 of the afor.said paragraph or which do not fulfil conditions laid -down uts 13A of thelncom .. Tax Act, 1961 are not eligible for such exemption.

(c)and (d) Information is being co.ected and will be laid on the Table of the HOI..e in due course of time.

{T",,..llItionJ

Stepe to U..-th UndlaciOMd Money

483. SHRI RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleesed to state:

(a) the Itepa b.ing taken to un .. rth the undiacioHd money;

(b) the extent to which IOUrCM hu been achieved In this r.gard and the amount of undiecloHd money .elzed during the year 1 gg6-97 and 1 gg7 -98 10 far; and

(c) whether the Gov.rnment have ...... ed the
quantum t1 .uch money and the manner in which It is utilil.d?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
FINANCE (BANKING, REVENUE AND INSURANCE)
(SHRI KADAMBUR M.R. JANARATHANAN) : (a) The
Government have b .. n tatdng nec .... ry leglelatlve,
fiscal and admin.ratlYe meuure., from time to time to unearth the undisclos.d money. Rat .. of taxation heve
b .. n progr .... /y rationa_d. Bulde., the Income Tax
Act,I961 contain. a number of provialon. aimed at unearthing the undiacloeed money. Th ... Include. Inf., Mia, prOVision regarding compulsory maintenance and audit of accounts in appropriate c .... uI. 404AAand 44AB,
r .. trictions on c .. h transaction. ut. 40 A(3), 26QSS and 269T, premptive purcha .. of propertle. under Chapter XXC and provielon. regarding peneltl .. and proeecutlon. for punishing ta. defaulter.. The Act alao contain. provi.ion. regarding .ummone, .urveya and ... nm.
.tc. to detect tax ."uion. A new procedure for making
...... m.nt.1n c .... of •• arell hal been Introduced wlh
the levy of tax on undlaclOled Income at 80%. Thue provl.lons are re.orted to In approprlat. c .....
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